

sess- 226/24
R no-73/24
CNR No – WBBB09000231 2024

08
30.08.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of thirty accd persons seven accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira and twenty two accd persons on c/b are absent by filing ptn.

Ld.P.P in charge is present .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

One intimation is filed on behalf of the accd Babulal Hazra that he has been expired on 17.01.25.

Call for a report from O/C Dubrajpur P.S regarding death report of the accd Babulal Hazra by 10.11.25 positively without fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Dubrajpur P.S information and taking necessary action.

The ptn is consider and allowed for this day.

To 10.11.25 for death report.

The accd persons are as before .

Sd/ Sri B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum